
Semester dates 24/25 

Semester 1, Undergraduate courses, except Applied Humanities and professional 
Counselling courses, start on Monday 25th September 2023. Teaching runs for 12 
weeks and finishes on Friday 15th December. Christmas break ends on Friday 5th 
January 2024.  

Weeks beginning Monday 8th and 15th January 2024 are Exams weeks, except for 
teacher training students who may be attending classes or out on school 
placements.  

Semester 2 Undergraduate courses, except Applied Humanities, start on Monday 
22nd January 2024. Teaching runs for 9 weeks until Easter break starting on Monday 
25th March. Teaching recommences after the Easter break on Monday 8th April for 3 
weeks finishing on Friday 26th April.   

Week being 29th April is a revision week. Weeks beginning 6th May and 13th May are 
Exam weeks. Teacher training students may also have classes during revision and 
exam weeks. The academic year finishes on Friday 17th May 2024.  The exception is 
year 1 and year 2 teaching training students, as they will be out on school 
placement or studying until Friday 24th May 2024 if a primary teaching student, and 
until Friday 31st May 2024 is a secondary teaching student. 

Professional Counselling courses such as the Certificate, Foundation degree, and 
Masters have 13 weeks semesters. This means they start a week earlier in 
September from week beginning Monday 18th September 2023, and finish a week 
later in semester 2, the week beginning 29th April 2024. Christmas and Easter breaks 
are the same as above. 

BA Applied Humanities academic year sits outside the 2 semester framework. Their 
course year starts on Monday 4th September 2023 and finishes on Friday 12th July 
2024. They will have 2 breaks. Christmas Monday 18th Dec 2023 to Friday 5th 
January 2024. Easter, Monday 25th March to Friday 5th April 2024. 

PGCE courses start on during the week beginning Monday 4th September 2023. 
Secondary courses will start on Monday 4th September and finish on Friday 5th July. 
Primary course will start on Thursday 7th September and finish on Monday 1st July 
2024. Christmas break from Monday 18th December 2023 to Friday 5th January 2024 
and then Easter break from Monday 25th March to Friday 5th April 2024. 

School of Nursing and Allied Health courses will start on Monday 4th September 2023 
and finish on Friday 12th July 2024. Christmas break from Monday 25th December 23 
to Friday 5th January 2024. Break points in semester 2 will vary according to course 
placement timings. Details will be provided later.   


